PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  2022 PEU Finance Petition

BALANCE SHEET DW 22-____

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES Schedule LDG-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021 Page 1 of 2

Account Number 12/31/2021
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/21

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 83,044,440   -   (1) 83,044,440
Work in process 105 194,086   -   194,086
Utility Plant 83,238,526   -   83,238,526
Accumulated depreciation 108 17,713,605   12,826   (2) 17,726,431
Net Plant 65,524,921   (12,826)   65,512,095
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114 & 115 4,695,871   -   4,695,871
Total Net Utility Plant 60,829,050   (12,826)   60,816,224

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & Special Deposits 131 & 133 875,920   -   875,920
Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 828,969   -   828,969
Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 740,145   -   740,145
Accounts receivable-other 142 -   -   -
Inventory 151 -   -   -
Prepaid expenses 162 8,802   -   8,802

[…]

Other & Deferred Charges 182,184,186 992,673   -   992,673

8,144,145   -   8,144,145

TOTAL ASSETS 71,685,986$   (12,826)$   71,673,160$

Notes:

71,685,986.04$  check
$0

(1) No adjustment needed to record the assets related to the CoBank Loan, as all of which were used and useful at
12/31/2021, and already included in the PPE amounts.
(2) To record the impact of full year depreciation, offset by the half-year depreciation already included on the
Balance Sheet for 12/31/2021.

2022 PEU Finance Petition
Page 025

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  2022 PEU Finance Petition

BALANCE SHEET DW 22-____

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Schedule LDG-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021 Page 2 of 2

Account
Number

12/31/2021
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/21

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock 201 100$   -$   100$
Paid in capital 211 10,729,279$   -   10,729,279$
Comprehensive Income 219 (173,776)$   -   (173,776)$
Retained earnings 215 (2,479,920)$   (42,927)   (2) (2,522,847)$

8,075,683   (42,927)   8,032,756

LONG TERM DEBT
Bonds, notes and mortgages 221 25,646,030$   665,936   (1),(3) 26,311,966
Intercompany advances 223 6,308,611   30,101   (3) 6,338,713
Other Long Term Debt 224 289,626$   -   289,626

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 231 224,305$   -   224,305
Accrued property taxes 236 -$   -   -
Accrued interest payable 237 11,892$   -   11,892
Fixed Asset Line of Credit 232 756,842$   (665,936)   (1) 90,906
Other accrued expenses 241 210,493$   -   210,493
Income taxes payable 236 -$   -   -
Customer deposits & other 235 211,357$   -   211,357

1,414,889   (665,936)   748,953

OTHER LIABILITIES AND
  DEFERRED CREDITS
Deferred income taxes 282 & 283 6,350,830$   -   6,350,830
Customer advances 252 -$   -   -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 23,600,317$   -   23,600,317
Other long term liabilities -   -   -

29,951,146   -   29,951,146

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 71,685,986$   (12,826)$   71,673,160$

Notes:
(1) To record the CoBank Loan as follows:

CoBank Loan 665,936$   CoBank
665,936$

(3) To record the use of funds through the intercompany debt and the impact of the intercompany loan refinance.

-$   check -$   check

(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2022 PEU Finance Petition CoBank\Drafts\Petition for Financing\2022 CoBank Exhibits LDG-1-4 PEU Pro Forma LDG 1 Liabilities2022 PEU Finance Petition
Page 026

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  2022 PEU Finance Petition

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 22-____

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021 Schedule LDG-2

Page 1 of 2

Account
Number

Twelve Months
12/31/21

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
12 Months

12/31/21
Water Sales 460 to 462 9,793,818$   -   9,793,818$
Other Operating Revenue 471 24,452   -   24,452$
   Total Revenues 9,818,270   -   9,818,270

Production Expenses 601 to 652 2,557,449   -   2,557,449
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 660 to 678 859,496   -   859,496
Customer Acct & Collection Exp 902 to 904 203,803   -   203,803
Administrative & General Expense 920 to 950 181,617   -   181,617
Inter Div Management Fee 930 2,649,703   -   2,649,703
   Total Operating Expense 6,452,067   -   6,452,067

Dep Exp/Acq Adj Expense 403 & 406 1,492,740   12,826   (2) 1,505,566
Amortization Expense:CIAC 405 (511,733)   -   (511,733)
Amortization Expense 407 285,405   -   285,405
Gain on Debt Forgiveness 414 (28,498)   -   (28,498)
Property Taxes 408.1 1,140,383   16,076   (2) 1,156,458
Income Tax 409 to 410 184,902   (15,942)   (3) 168,960
   Total Operating Deductions 2,563,198   12,960   2,576,158

   Net Operating Income 803,005   (12,960)   790,045

Other Income and Deductions -   -   -

Interest Expenses 765,287   29,967   (1) 795,254

Net Income 37,718   (42,927)   (5,210)

Notes:

1 - To record the change in interest expense.

2 - To record the impact of assets on depreciation and property taxes.

3 - To record the tax impact resulting from additional expenses, at the statutory rate of 27.08%.

37,717.51   check

-

S:\p\Pennichuck\2022 PEU Finance Petition CoBank\Drafts\Petition for Financing\2022 CoBank Exhibits LDG-1-4 PEU Pro Forma LDG 2 Income Stmt2022 PEU Finance Petition
Page 027

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.   2022 PEU Finance Petition

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 22-____

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021 Schedule LDG-2

[…]

Totals 665,936$   66,594$   -$   599,342$   12,826$

Net Additions 665,936$   -$   599,342$

Pro Forma Depreciation 12,826$
Combined Local

Property Taxes And State Property Tax
PEU Blended Town Tax Rate (1) 17.54$

Other

State of New Hampshire 6.60$

Total Tax Rate 24.14$

Pro Forma Property Taxes 16,076$   1.0% 161$   16,236$

(1) This rate is as included in the PEU QCPAC filing under Docket No. DW 22-005, for the CoBank financed and included assets.

DepreciationAsset Cost

S:\p\Pennichuck\2022 PEU Finance Petition CoBank\Drafts\Petition for Financing\2022 CoBank Exhibits LDG-1-4 PEU Pro Forma LDG 2 Support Calc2022 PEU Finance Petition
Page 028

-

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.   2022 PEU Finance Petition

Pro Forma Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes DW 22-____

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021  Schedule LDG-3

Statement of Capitalization Ratios

PUC 609.03(b)(6) - Form F-4, Exhibit 5

Pro Forma

2021
 Pro Forma

Eliminations

 Pro Forma
2021 with

Eliminations
Component

Ratio

Long-term Debt 26,311,966   (839,811)   (1) 25,472,155   93.37%

Intercompany Debt 6,338,713$   (2,361,977)   (1) 3,976,736   14.58%

Common Equity:
Common Stock 100   (100)   -
Paid In Capital 10,729,279   (10,729,279)   (2) -
Comprehensive Income (173,776)   529,702   (2) 355,926
Retained Earnings (2,522,847)   (2,522,847)
Total Common Equity 8,032,756   (2,166,921)   -7.94%

Total Capital 40,683,435$   (13,401,465)   27,281,970$   100.00%

Notes:
(1) Eliminate Capital Recovery Surcharge Related Assets with the offset to Long Term Debt and Intercompany Debt.

   The Long Term Debt consists of the SRF Loan for the Birch Hill interconnection. The remainder is Intercompany Debt.

(2) Per Order 25,292 in DW 11-026, eliminate the MARA and related equity, and adjust comprehensive income as follows:

Comprehensive Income as of 1/25/12 (529,702)

2022 PEU Finance Petition
Page 029

2022 PEU Finance Petition

DW 22-____

Schedule LDG-4A

CoBank Loan Amount - 665,936$   (a)
Loan Percentage - 4.50%

Loan Term (in years) - 25